Air Flow Sensor Series V21/202202
XGZF4000_DataSheet_EN_V2.1 www.CFSensor.com 1 / 6
XGZF4000 AIR FLOW SENSOR
FEATURES
 High sensitivity, wide measuring range
 Internal temperature compensation calibration
 High accuracy, high resolution
 Reliable quality, stable performance, low cost

Air Flow Sensor Series V21/202202
XGZF4000_DataSheet_EN_V2.1 www.CFSensor.com 3 / 6
ORDER GUIDE
XGZ F 4 000 A/D A
1. Customizable range between 0～500 SLM
2. SLM: Standard liters per minute. Standard conditions: 20°C, 101.325 KPa
3. Customized two-way airflow test, analog output, F(min)—F(max) corresponds to 1-5 V or 0.5-4.5 V output, and 0 flow
corresponds to 3V or 2.5V
4. If you need to order digital output products, replace the selection "A" with "D"
Test Condition：VIN=12±0.01VDC，Ta=25℃。RH：40％<RH<60％
Max. Working Temp. Range: -25℃ to +85℃Range Unit Max.Flow Speed（m/s）
XGZF4012A 0-12 SLM 0.527
XGZF4020A 0-20 SLM 0.877
XGZF4035A 0-35 SLM 1.535
XGZF4050A 0-50 SLM 2.193
XGZF4100A 0-100 SLM 4.387
XGZF4150A 0-150 SLM 6.58
XGZF4200A 0-200 SLM 8.773
XGZF4300A 0-300 SLM 13.16
XGZF4500A 0-500 SLM 35.5
Integral Materials Silicon carbide, epoxy resin, polyphenylene sulfide (PPS), FR4, sealing silicone
Gas type: A-air; C-CO₂; O-O₂; N-N₂
Other consult CFSensor
Range: First 0: Range hundreds place;
Second 0: Range tens place;
Thrid 0: Range unit place; Unit:SLM
Model Type 4: 4000 Series
Products Type F: Flow Sensor
Output: A: Analog; D: IIC
Air Flow Sensor Series V21/202202
XGZF4000_DataSheet_EN_V2.1 www.CFSensor.com 4 / 6
1. Unidirectional(One-way) airflow method: (calculation formula)
XGZF4200-A-A
Flow rate=[(Vout -0.5 V)/4 V]×full scale flow rate
For example: XGZF4200-A-A, when reading the output voltage 2.5V,
The instantaneous flow rate is [(2.5V-0.5V)/4V×200SLM] =100 SLM
XGZF4200-D-A
Flow rate=[(output reading-6554)/50461]X full scale flow rate
For example: XGZF4200-D-A, when reading output 10000,
The instantaneous flow rate is [(10000-6554)/50461]×200SLM =13.66 SLM
2. Bidirectional(Two-way) airflow mode: (calculation formula)
Forward flow=[(Vout -2.5 V)/2 V]×full scale flow
Reverse flow=[(2.5 V- Vout)/2 V]×full scale flow
OUTPUT CRUVE
I2C PROTOCOL
The I2C protocol is a standard protocol for information exchange between IC or functional units; the I2C
bus uses a data line (SDA) and a clock line (SCL) to complete the data transmission and the expansion of
peripheral devices. The I2C bus has three data transmission speeds: standard, fast mode and high-speed mode.
The standard is 100Kbps, the fast mode is 400Kbps, and the high-speed mode supports speeds as fast as
3.4Mbps.
Read Primary Data
Byte# 0
Send By Master
OxA1
S 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 A
Address（Ox50） R
Air Flow Sensor Series V21/202202
XGZF4000_DataSheet_EN_V2.1 www.CFSensor.com 5 / 6
 S :start bit
 P :stop bit
 A: ACK
 W: iic write mode
 R: iic read mode
 Length= 5 bytes to read
OPERATION NOTES